	are Kit (lug)	
QTY	ITEM	USE
1	PKO Brz oarlock	oarlocks
1	Perko Top Mount sockets Br	mount on decks
4	SB wood #10x1" OH slot	oarlock sockets
10	Heading twine, Gold	oarlocks
4	white plastic eye strap (#8 SS screw)	oarlock lanyard, CB bungee
0.5	Br strap eye 5/16" pair (#8 fastener)	outhaul (screw)
0.5	Br strap eye 3/8" pair (#10 fastener)	downhaul
1	Drain plug garboard (#8 fastener)	drain plug
5	SB wood #8 x 3/4 FH slot	gbd drain, sm. strap eye
4	Brz Mach Screw #10-24 x 3 FH	RF59
4	Fender Washer Brz #10" x 1"	RF59's
4	#10 Brz nuts	all #10 bolts
2	Rudder Pintle 3/4" strap	rudder
2	Sternpost gudgeons (vertical)	screw to sternpost
4	Brz Mach Screw #8 x 2" FH	pintles
4	Brz hex nut #8	pintles
4	Brz washers #8	pintles
8	SB wood #10x1" OH slot	sternpost gudgeons
1.5	1/8" Brass flat stock 1", predrilled	partner
7	Brz Mach Screw 1/4 x 3" RH	rudder/tiller/partner pivot bolts
7	Brz hex nut 1/4"	rudder/tiller/partner pivot bolts
7	Brz washer 1/4"	rudder/tiller/partner pivot bolts
1	Wing nut Brass 1/4"	partner
6	Brz half-oval 1/2" predrilled	stem, keel strip
25	SB wood #6 x 3/4 OH slot	
3	3" Nylon cleat 5/16" max	rudder uphaul, outhaul, downhaul
2	4" Nylon cleat 3/8" max	mainsheet, downhaul
1	5" Nylon cleat 3/8" max	halyard lashed to yard
1	RF59 nylon bullseye fairlead 9/16"	masthead, downhaul
1	Wichard block fixed w/ becket 3/16"	downhaul
3	Ronstan Ser. 30 lashing head RF35101	mainsheet block system
1	Ronstan Ser. 20 orbit block lashing RF25109	halyard lashed to yard
4	screw in deck plate 6" white (#8 RH fastener)	vertical seat bulkheads
2	screw in deck plate 4" white (#8 RH fastener)	bow and stern bhds
12	tapping screw S/S PH phil #8x5/8"	4" deck plates
24	tapping screw S/S PH phil #10x5/8"	6" deck plates
2	Elastomeric marine sealant 3oz tube wht	deck plate caulking
1	Centerboard Pivot Pin	CB pivot pin cut to 3"
1	G-10 24x36 sheet 1/8" thick	rudder pivot
10	Samson AmSteel Dyneema 7/64"	corner lashings
20	3/16" Classic 3-strand Polyester Line	spar lacing (comes with RSS lug)

40	Sta set white w/ red tracer 1/4"	halyard
24	Sta set white w/ red/blu fleck 3/16"	downhaul
46	5/16" Classic 3-strand Polyester Line	mainsheet
Add fo	r Sloop	
Auu IU	1 51000	
2	Clam cleat mk2 (#8 fastener)	jib sheet fairlead/cleat
1	Wichard fixed eye block 1/4" line size	jib halyard at mast head
16	1/4" Classic 3-strand Polyester Line	jib sheets
Ероху	/Glass	
2	tapping screw S/S FH sqdr #8x5/8"	general construction
2	tapping screw S/S FH sqdr #8x3/4"	general construction
1	tapping screw S/S FH sqdr #8x1 1/4"	general construction
25	tapping screw S/S FH sqdr #8x 1 1/2	general construction
1	Adhesive Gelmagic Silvertip 3 qt	all gluing surfaces
1	Epoxy Resin Laminate Silvertip Gal	glassing and coating
1	Epoxy hardener slow Silvertip 1/2 Gal	for warmer temps
1	Quick Fair 1.5 qt kit	puttying imperfections
1	Epoxy Putty EZ fillet 1.5 qt kit	filleting frames, etc
1	1 oz plastic cup	mixing gel-magic
12	16 oz mixing container	mixing epoxy
1	6 oz cloth 38" 7 yd	foils and bottom
1	Syringes pack of 2	filling holes
1	West Sys Mixing sticks 8/pk	filleting and clean up
1	Tongue depressor mixing stick 20 ct	mixing
1	Chip brush 1" box/36	spreading glue
1	Plastic squeegee	glassing and coating
1	Mighty Mini Painting kit	glassing and coating
1	Mighty Mini Roller Cover 4" 2-pack	glassing and coating